
BOYS FREESTYLE
Name School Time

LANE

1 Hector Heaps Archdeacon Cambridge's 25.16
2 Gianluca Berto St. Elizabeth's 24.50
3 Jamie Benson Kew Riverside Primary School 21.04
4 Roddy Reid Sheen Mount Disq start
5 Oliver hunt Holy Trinity CE Primary 25.75
6 Benjamin Cotterill St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primar 26.25

LANE

1 Thomas McKiernan St Mary's & St Peter's 23.22
2 Tom Park Hampton Hill Junior School 21.38
3 Jasper Ferguson St James 21.12
4 JJ Were Ramini East Sheen Primary School 21.81
5 Sam Johnson Chase Bridge 21.28
6 Daniel Banner Saint Mary's Primary 23.78

LANE

1 Thomas White King's House School 24.16
2 David Ellis Broomfield House School 23.78
3 Max Johnson The Mall School 19.63
4 Kit Searle Newland House 23.44
5 Joshua Stainer Kew Green Prep School 23.31
6 Thomas Aymat Kew College 26.68

1st Max Johnson The Mall School 19.63
2nd Jamie Benson Kew Riverside Primary School 21.04
3rd Jasper Ferguson St James 21.12
4th Sam Johnson Chase Bridge 21.28
5th Tom Park Hampton Hill Junior School 21.38
6th JJ Were Ramini East Sheen Primary School 21.81
7th Thomas McKiernan St Mary's & St Peter's 23.22
8th Joshua Stainer Kew Green Prep School 23.31
9th Kit Searle Newland House 23.44
10th Daniel Banner Saint Mary's Primary 23.78
11th David Ellis Broomfield House School 23.78
12th Thomas White King's House School 24.16
13th Gianluca Berto St. Elizabeth's 24.50
14th Hector Heaps Archdeacon Cambridge's 25.16
15th Oliver hunt Holy Trinity CE Primary 25.75
16th Benjamin Cotterill St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Primar 26.25
17th Thomas Aymat Kew College 26.68
18th Roddy Reid Sheen Mount Disq start
LANE

1 Tom Park Hampton Hill Junior School 21.68 4

2 Jasper Ferguson St James 21.68 3

3 Max Johnson The Mall School 19.93 1

4 Jamie Benson Kew Riverside Primary School 21.43 2

5 Sam Johnson Chase Bridge Disq start
6 JJ Were Ramini East Sheen Primary School 21.97 5

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER



GIRLS FREESTYLE
Name School Time

LANE

1 Amy Mullen Darell Primary School 27.41
2 Stella Dimitroff The Queen's School 24.66
3 Ella Webb Archdeacon Cambridge's 23.19
4 Sophia Waddington Meadlands Primary School 24.66
5 Isabel Smith St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Prima 24.50
6 Maria Prieto St Elizabeths 25.40

LANE

1 Olivia Locke The Vineyard 24.50
2 Rachel Foreman Hampton Hill Junior School 22.41
3 Ciara Newbould Collis Primary School 21.59
4 Sophie Bate St John The Baptist 21.44
5 Eloise Thompson St James 22.65
6 Charlotte Skelton Chase Bridge 23.50

LANE

1 Verity Free Old Vicarage 23.44
2 Isabel Silver The Lady Eleanor Holles school (L 23.00
3 Jessica Mayer Kew College 20.72
4 Amelia Mackie St Catherine's School 21.54
5 Kate Dening Unicorn School 22.06
6 Polly Hall Newland House School 23.00

1st Jessica Mayer Kew College 20.72
2nd Sophie Bate St John The Baptist 21.44
3rd Amelia Mackie St Catherine's School 21.54
4th Ciara Newbould Collis Primary School 21.59
5th Kate Dening Unicorn School 22.06
6th Rachel Foreman Hampton Hill Junior School 22.41
7th Eloise Thompson St James 22.65
8th Isabel Silver The Lady Eleanor Holles school (L 23.00
9th Polly Hall Newland House School 23.00
10th Ella Webb Archdeacon Cambridge's 23.19
11th Verity Free Old Vicarage 23.44
12th Charlotte Skelton Chase Bridge 23.50
13th Isabel Smith St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Prima 24.50
14th Olivia Locke The Vineyard 24.50
15th Stella Dimitroff The Queen's School 24.66
16th Sophia Waddington Meadlands Primary School 24.66
17th Maria Prieto St Elizabeths 25.40
18th Amy Mullen Darell Primary School 27.41
LANE

1 Kate Dening Unicorn School 21.88 3

2 Amelia Mackie St Catherine's School 21.81 2

3 Jessica Mayer Kew College 20.94 1

4 Sophie Bate St John The Baptist Disq start
5 Ciara Newbould Collis Primary School 22.15 4

6 Rachel Foreman Hampton Hill Junior School 22.63 5

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER



 



BOYS YEAR 3
Name School Time

LANE

1 Cameron Butler Orleans Primary School 36.25
2 Joss Wells Sheen Mount 32.63
3 Edgar haughan Holy Trinity CE Primary 31.59
4 Lucas Cowdry-Olsson The Queen's School 33.06
5 Lucas Kenyon-Reyes St.Osmund's Catholic Primar 37.82
6 Henry Gibbons The Russell School 38.59

LANE

1 Sam Hill Trafalgar Juniors 32.97
2 Woody Lee Saint Mary's Primary 30.06
3 Dylan Luttig St Mary's & St Peter's 25.72
4 Billy Bainbridge St James 29.34
5 Max Delamain East Sheen Primary School 32.03
6 Alex Jardine Barnes Primary School 31.72

LANE

1 Youssef Elmorsy German School London 32.32
2 Charlie Nelson King's House School 29.91
3 Dan Lam The Mall School 26.65
4 Harry Pritchard Newland House School 26.90
5 Obrad Kuzmanovic Kew College 33.56
6 Robbie Proddow Unicorn School 31.87

1st Dylan Luttig St Mary's & St Peter's 25.72
2nd Dan Lam The Mall School 26.65
3rd Harry Pritchard Newland House School 26.90
4th Billy Bainbridge St James 29.34
5th Charlie Nelson King's House School 29.91
6th Woody Lee Saint Mary's Primary 30.06
7th Adam DeRozane Russell 31.59
8th Alex Jardine Barnes Primary School 31.72
9th Robbie Proddow Unicorn School 31.87
10th Max Delamain East Sheen Primary School 32.03
11th Youssef Elmorsy German School London 32.32
12th Joss Wells Sheen Mount 32.63
13th Sam Hill Trafalgar Juniors 32.97
14th Lucas Cowdry-Olsson The Queen's School 33.06
15th Obrad Kuzmanovic Kew College 33.56
16th Cameron Butler Orleans Primary School 36.25
17th Lucas Kenyon-Reyes St.Osmund's Catholic Primar 37.82
18th Henry Gibbons The Russell School 38.59
LANE

1 Charlie Nelson King's House School 29.57 4

2 Harry Pritchard Newland House School 28.16 3

3 Dylan Luttig St Mary's & St Peter's 26.47 1

4 Dan Lam The Mall School 26.81 2

5 Billy Bainbridge St James Disq start
6 Woody Lee Saint Mary's Primary 30.59 5

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER



 



GIRLS YEAR 3
Name School Time

LANE

1 Madeline Oakley St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Prim 32.44
2 Ella Roberts St.Osmund's Catholic Primary Sch 31.28
3 Holly Wiseman-Lee Archdeacon Cambridge's 32.75
4 Amber Thomas Darell Primary School 28.75
5 Matildha Lack Kew Riverside Primary School 31.68
6 Leah Farquharson The Queen's School 31.85

LANE

1 Olivia Lewis Hampton Hill Junior School 32.85
2 Clara De Sancha Trafalgar Juniors 31.50
3 Mo Lessey Barnes Primary School 27.59
4 Emma Tran St. Edmund's Catholic Primary 30.78
5 Tia Burke St James Disq start
6 Amy Tran Chase Bridge 32.31

LANE

1 Ellie Holland Kew College 32.72
2 Kyra Hanson-Puffer Old Vicarage 29.19
3 Isla Thomson Unicorn School 25.16
4 Emma Bhugun The Lady Eleanor Holles school (L 27.50
5 Sophia Matthewson Broomfield House School 30.19
6 Evie Priest Harrodian School 34.60

1st Isla Thomson Unicorn School 25.16
2nd Emma Bhugun The Lady Eleanor Holles school (L 27.50
3rd Mo Lessey Barnes Primary School 27.59
4th Amber Thomas Darell Primary School 28.75
5th Kyra Hanson-Puffer Old Vicarage 29.19
6th Sophia Matthewson Broomfield House School 30.19
7th Emma Tran St. Edmund's Catholic Primary 30.78
8th Ella Roberts St.Osmund's Catholic Primary Sch 31.28
9th Clara De Sancha Trafalgar Juniors 31.50
10th Matildha Lack Kew Riverside Primary School 31.68
11th Leah Farquharson The Queen's School 31.85
12th Amy Tran Chase Bridge 32.31
13th Madeline Oakley St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Prim 32.44
14th Ellie Holland Kew College 32.72
15th Holly Wiseman-Lee Archdeacon Cambridge's 32.75
16th Olivia Lewis Hampton Hill Junior School 32.85
17th Evie Priest Harrodian School 34.60
18th Tia Burke St James Disq start
LANE

1 Kyra Hanson-Puffer Old Vicarage 29.28 4

2 Mo Lessey Barnes Primary School 26.60 2

3 Isla Thomson Unicorn School 25.69 1

4 Emma Bhugun The Lady Eleanor Holles school (L 26.94 3

5 Amber Thomas Darell Primary School 30.97 6

6 Sophia Matthewson Broomfield House School 30.47 5

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER



 



BOYS BUTTERFLY
Name School Time

LANE

1 Arthur Hopley St. Elizabeth's Disq legs
2 Sam Davidson The Queen's School 30.75
3 Bence Balazs Meadlands Primary School Disq legs
4 Peter Vigh Archdeacon Cambridge's 27.32
5 Patrick Wetzel Sheen Mount 28.47
6

LANE

1 Rory Chapman Barnes Primary School 29.56
2 Oscar Rounding St Mary's & St Peter's 29.00
3 JJ Were Ramini East Sheen Primary School 24.34
4 Tom Park Hampton Hill Junior School 25.43
5 Finn Handley St James 28.22
6 Sebastian Kelly St John The Baptist Disq legs

LANE

1 Adam Bishop Kew Green Prep School 28.06
2 David Cohrs German School London 25.90
3 Max Johnson The Mall School 22.03
4 Ted Buckle Kew College 23.88
5 Jamie Fussell King's House School 26.22
6 Freddie Kottler Newland House School 31.22

1st Max Johnson The Mall School 22.03
2nd Ted Buckle Kew College 23.88
3rd JJ Were Ramini East Sheen Primary School 24.34
4th Tom Park Hampton Hill Junior School 25.43
5th David Cohrs German School London 25.90
6th Jamie Fussell King's House School 26.22
7th Peter Vigh Archdeacon Cambridge's 27.32
8th Adam Bishop Kew Green Prep School 28.06
9th Finn Handley St James 28.22
10th Patrick Wetzel Sheen Mount 28.47
11th Oscar Rounding St Mary's & St Peter's 29.00
12th Rory Chapman Barnes Primary School 29.56
13th Sam Davidson The Queen's School 30.75
14th Freddie Kottler Newland House School 31.22
15th Arthur Hopley St. Elizabeth's Disq legs
16th Bence Balazs Meadlands Primary School Disq legs
17th Sebastian Kelly St John The Baptist Disq legs
18th

LANE

1 David Cohrs German School London 24.78 4

2 JJ Were Ramini East Sheen Primary School 24.40 3

3 Max Johnson The Mall School 22.50 1

4 Ted Buckle Kew College 24.22 2

5 Tom Park Hampton Hill Junior School 25.53 5

6 Jamie Fussell King's House School 27.25 6

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER



 



GIRLS BUTTERFLY
Name School Time

LANE

1 Francesca Pool Sacred Heart School 32.03
2 Esther Zeuner Griffiths Meadlands Primary School 28.94
3 Adelaida Gradillas The Queen's School 27.50
4 Camila Coulet St. Elizabeth's 28.72
5 Ella Webb Archdeacon Cambridge's 33.54
6 Ella Grater Bishop Perrin 41.81

LANE

1 Ella Waldron Collis Primary School 28.31
2 Claire Clifford Hampton Hill Junior School 26.13
3 Eden Hartley St Stephen's CofE Primary Schoo 23.91
4 Eloise Thompson St James 25.85
5 Rhea Poaros St John The Baptist 27.03
6 Megan Barnes East Sheen Primary School 27.22

LANE

1 Natalie Thompson The Lady Eleanor Holles school (L 25.38
2 Amelia Mackie St Catherine's School 25.37
3 Suki Griffiths Kew College 23.31
4 Amelia Wartig Old Vicarage 28.81
5 Sofia Langrish Twickenham Prep School 26.75
6 Eliza Meehan Newland House School 28.90

1st Suki Griffiths Kew College 23.31
2nd Eden Hartley St Stephen's CofE Primary Schoo 23.91
3rd Amelia Mackie St Catherine's School 25.37
4th Natalie Thompson The Lady Eleanor Holles school (L 25.38
5th Eloise Thompson St James 25.85
6th Claire Clifford Hampton Hill Junior School 26.13
7th Sofia Langrish Twickenham Prep School 26.75
8th Rhea Poaros St John The Baptist 27.03
9th Megan Barnes East Sheen Primary School 27.22
10th Adelaida Gradillas The Queen's School 27.50
11th Ella Waldron Collis Primary School 28.31
12th Camila Coulet St. Elizabeth's 28.72
13th Amelia Wartig Old Vicarage 28.81
14th Eliza Meehan Newland House School 28.90
15th Esther Zeuner Griffiths Meadlands Primary School 28.94
16th Francesca Pool Sacred Heart School 32.03
17th Ella Webb Archdeacon Cambridge's 33.54
18th Ella Grater Bishop Perrin 41.81
LANE

1 Eloise Thompson St James 26.34 5

2 Amelia Mackie St Catherine's School 24.34 3

3 Suki Griffiths Kew College 23.28 1

4 Eden Hartley St Stephen's CofE Primary Schoo 23.94 2

5 Natalie Thompson The Lady Eleanor Holles school (L 26.28 4

6 Claire Clifford Hampton Hill Junior School 27.56 6

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER



 



BOYS YEAR 5
Name School Time

LANE

1 Jamie Gibbons The Russell School 26.63
2 Ben Bird The Queen's School Disq start
3 Patrick Wetzel Sheen Mount 22.94
4 Toby skinner Holy Trinity CE Primary 26.47
5 Arthur Hopley St. Elizabeth's 26.78
6 Luka Saucek Kew Riverside Primary School 30.12

LANE

1 Kieran Bye Chase Bridge 26.26
2 Alex Dixon Collis Primary School 25.81
3 Sam Cotton St James 24.40
4 Dewi Chitton East Sheen 26.26
5 Ryan Mullen St John The Baptist 25.97
6 Ted Luckins Hampton Junior 27.06

LANE

1 Fred Crowther Unicorn 27.28
2 Thomas Ketel Broomfield House School 23.00
3 Julius Turley King's House School 22.25
4 Emad Khan The Mall School 23.97
5 Benedict Pearce Kew College 25.44
6 Croyde Cracknell Kew Green Prep School 25.82

1st Julius Turley King's House School 22.25
2nd Patrick Wetzel Sheen Mount 22.94
3rd Thomas Ketel Broomfield House School 23.00
4th Emad Khan The Mall School 23.97
5th Sam Cotton St James 24.40
6th Benedict Pearce Kew College 25.44
7th Alex Dixon Collis Primary School 25.81
8th Croyde Cracknell Kew Green Prep School 25.82
9th Ryan Mullen St John The Baptist 25.97
10th Kieran Bye Chase Bridge 26.26
11th Dewi Chitton East Sheen 26.26
12th Toby skinner Holy Trinity CE Primary 26.47
13th Jamie Gibbons The Russell School 26.63
14th Arthur Hopley St. Elizabeth's 26.78
15th Ted Luckins Hampton Junior 27.06
16th Fred Crowther Unicorn 27.28
17th Luka Saucek Kew Riverside Primary School 30.12
18th Ben Bird The Queen's School Disq start
LANE

1 Sam Cotton St James Disq start
2 Thomas Ketel Broomfield House School 23.44 3

3 Julius Turley King's House School 21.88 1

4 Patrick Wetzel Sheen Mount 22.97 2

5 Emad Khan The Mall School 23.53 4

6 Benedict Pearce Kew College 25.91 5

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER



 



GIRLS YEAR 5
Name School Time

LANE

1 Katie Mann Sacred Heart School 25.59
2 Beth Roberts St.Osmund's Catholic Primary Sch 24.69
3 Adelaida Gradillas The Queen's School 23.04
4 Anna Owens St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Prim 23.69
5 Maddie Wheeler-Elwood Archdeacon Cambridge's 26.66
6 Ella Grater Bishop Perrin 26.91

LANE

1 Rhea Poaros St John The Baptist 23.40
2 Eden Hartley St Stephen's CofE Primary Schoo 21.68
3 Ginevra Bucalossi Barnes Primary School 22.18
4 Claire Clifford Hampton Hill Junior School 22.50
5 Megan Barnes East Sheen Primary School 22.90
6 Holly Dewey St James 22.90

LANE

1 Ella Greensmith Kew College 24.34
2 Amy kenningham Unicorn School 24.35
3 Gabriella Hansen The Lady Eleanor Holles school (L 22.35
4 Kaitlyn Hanson-Puffer Old Vicarage 22.91
5 Kira Dunn Kew Green Prep School 23.69
6 Jeannie Jackson Newland House School 24.31

1st Eden Hartley St Stephen's CofE Primary Schoo 21.68
2nd Ginevra Bucalossi Barnes Primary School 22.18
3rd Gabriella Hansen The Lady Eleanor Holles school (L 22.35
4th Claire Clifford Hampton Hill Junior School 22.50
5th Megan Barnes East Sheen Primary School 22.90
6th Holly Dewey St James 22.90
7th Kaitlyn Hanson-Puffer Old Vicarage 22.91
8th Adelaida Gradillas The Queen's School 23.04
9th Rhea Poaros St John The Baptist 23.40
10th Anna Owens St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Prim 23.69
11th Kira Dunn Kew Green Prep School 23.69
12th Jeannie Jackson Newland House School 24.31
13th Ella Greensmith Kew College 24.34
14th Amy kenningham Unicorn School 24.35
15th Beth Roberts St.Osmund's Catholic Primary Sch 24.69
16th Katie Mann Sacred Heart School 25.59
17th Maddie Wheeler-Elwood Archdeacon Cambridge's 26.66
18th Ella Grater Bishop Perrin 26.91
LANE

1 Megan Barnes East Sheen Primary School 22.97 5

2 Gabriella Hansen The Lady Eleanor Holles school (L 22.69 4

3 Eden Hartley St Stephen's CofE Primary Schoo 22.00 2

4 Kaitlyn Hanson-Puffer Old Vicarage 22.69 3

5 Claire Clifford Hampton Hill Junior School 21.96 1

6 Holly Dewey St James 22.97 6

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER



 



BOYS BREASTSTROKE
Name School Time

LANE

1 Ben Orlin Darell Primary School 33.25
2 George Rees Sheen Mount 31.78
3 Jamie Benson Kew Riverside Primary School 28.84
4 Peter Vigh Archdeacon Cambridge's 31.95
5 Bence Balazs Meadlands Primary School 34.63
6 Joel Humphreys St. Elizabeth's 35.06

LANE

1 Rory Mckinlay Barnes Primary School 35.91
2 Levi Laing Hampton Junior 33.65
3 Jasper Ferguson St James 30.88
4 Thomas McKiernan St Mary's & St Peter's 29.56
5 Harry Crawshaw Collis Primary School 31.75
6 Daniel Banner Saint Mary's Primary Disq legs at start

LANE

1 Kit Searle Newland House School 34.02
2 Percy Scott King's House School Disq legs action
3 Eddie Hunt The Mall School 27.40
4 Ted Buckle Kew College 27.22
5 Fred Crowther Unicorn 34.72
6 Jake Manhero Kew Green Prep School 34.02

1st Ted Buckle Kew College 27.22
2nd Eddie Hunt The Mall School 27.40
3rd Jamie Benson Kew Riverside Primary School 28.84
4th Thomas McKiernan St Mary's & St Peter's 29.56
5th Jasper Ferguson St James 30.88
6th Harry Crawshaw Collis Primary School 31.75
7th George Rees Sheen Mount 31.78
8th Peter Vigh Archdeacon Cambridge's 31.95
9th Ben Orlin Darell Primary School 33.25
10th Levi Laing Hampton Junior 33.65
11th Kit Searle Newland House School 34.02
12th Jake Manhero Kew Green Prep School 34.02
13th Bence Balazs Meadlands Primary School 34.63
14th Fred Crowther Unicorn 34.72
15th Joel Humphreys St. Elizabeth's 35.06
16th Rory Mckinlay Barnes Primary School 35.91
17th Percy Scott King's House School Disq legs action
18th Daniel Banner Saint Mary's Primary Disq legs at start
LANE

1 Jasper Ferguson St James 31.90 6

2 Jamie Benson Kew Riverside Primary School 28.15 3

3 Ted Buckle Kew College 27.35 1

4 Eddie Hunt The Mall School 27.41 2

5 Thomas McKiernan St Mary's & St Peter's 29.12 4

6 Harry Crawshaw Collis Primary School 31.47 5

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER



 



GIRLS BREASTSTROKE
Name School Time

LANE

1 Sissi syed-selmouni Holy Trinity CE Primary 33.47
2 Annabella Allson Queens 33.59
3 Anna Owens St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Prim 30.83
4 Camilla Coulet St Elizabeths 30.83
5 Ava White St.Osmund's Catholic Primary Sch 32.82
6 Sophia Waddington Meadlands Primary School 33.90

LANE

1 Isabella Tilzey Saint Mary's Primary 31.04
2 Charlotte Skelton Chase Bridge 28.88
3 Amelia D Castro St James 26.40
4 Jodie Derbyshire Trafalgar Juniors 28.10
5 Hannah Supple Barnes Primary School 31.43
6 Sophie Bate St John The Baptist 31.69

LANE

1 Olivia Weedon St Catherines 35.87
2 Polly Hall Newland House School 31.62
3 Jessica Mayer Kew College 26.87
4 Amelia Pritchard Old Vicarage 31.96
5 Auriel Beveridge The Lady Eleanor Holles school (L 31.96
6 Astrid Hannah Kew Green Prep School 33.96

1st Amelia D Castro St James 26.40
2nd Jessica Mayer Kew College 26.87
3rd Jodie Derbyshire Trafalgar Juniors 28.10
4th Charlotte Skelton Chase Bridge 28.88
5th Anna Owens St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Prim 30.83
6th Camilla Coulet St Elizabeths 30.83
7th Isabella Tilzey Saint Mary's Primary 31.04
8th Hannah Supple Barnes Primary School 31.43
9th Polly Hall Newland House School 31.62
10th Sophie Bate St John The Baptist 31.69
11th Amelia Pritchard Old Vicarage 31.96
12th Auriel Beveridge The Lady Eleanor Holles school (L 31.96
13th Ava White St.Osmund's Catholic Primary Sch 32.82
14th Sissi syed-selmouni Holy Trinity CE Primary 33.47
15th Annabella Allson Queens 33.59
16th Sophia Waddington Meadlands Primary School 33.90
17th Astrid Hannah Kew Green Prep School 33.96
18th Olivia Weedon St Catherines 35.87
LANE

1 Anna Owens St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Prim 31.66 6

2 Jodie Derbyshire Trafalgar Juniors 27.88 3

3 Amelia D Castro St James 27.25 2

4 Jessica Mayer Kew College 26.96 1

5 Charlotte Skelton Chase Bridge 28.25 4

6 Camilla Coulet St Elizabeths 30.00 5

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER



 



BOYS YEAR 4
Name School Time

LANE

1 Benjamin Boorsma St.Osmund's Catholic Primary Sch 29.32
2 Tom Farqhuar Smith Kew Riverside Primary School 27.60
3 Alexander Crowley Lowther Primary School 27.25
4 Kasper Marshall Sheen Mount 26.25
5 Dominik Hagmann St. Elizabeth's 26.79
6 Milo Thomas The Queen's School 32.75

LANE

1 Joey Uren Saint Mary's Primary 27.00
2 James Brady St. Edmund's Catholic Primary 26.25
3 Seb Evans East Sheen Primary School 24.41
4 Paddy Grimes St James 25.97
5 Joseph Murphy Collis Primary School 28.35
6 Maneesh Dhillon Barnes Primary School 27.25

LANE

1 Joshua Acela The Mall School 24.84
2 Casper Martin Unicorn School 24.75
3 Josh Mayer Kew College 25.33
4 Alessandro de'Costanzo Harrodian School 25.86
5 Liam Pfister German School London 27.66
6 Max Edwards-Warrener King's House School 27.25

1st Seb Evans East Sheen Primary School 24.41
2nd Casper Martin Unicorn School 24.75
3rd Joshua Acela The Mall School 24.84
4th Josh Mayer Kew College 25.33
5th Alessandro de'Costanzo Harrodian School 25.86
6th Paddy Grimes St James 25.97
7th Kasper Marshall Sheen Mount 26.25
8th James Brady St. Edmund's Catholic Primary 26.25
9th Dominik Hagmann St. Elizabeth's 26.79
10th Joey Uren Saint Mary's Primary 27.00
11th Alexander Crowley Lowther Primary School 27.25
12th Maneesh Dhillon Barnes Primary School 27.25
13th Max Edwards-Warrener King's House School 27.25
14th Tom Farqhuar Smith Kew Riverside Primary School 27.60
15th Liam Pfister German School London 27.66
16th Joseph Murphy Collis Primary School 28.35
17th Benjamin Boorsma St.Osmund's Catholic Primary Sch 29.32
18th Milo Thomas The Queen's School 32.75
LANE

1 Alessandro de'Costanzo Harrodian School 25.50 4

2 Joshua Acela The Mall School 24.94 2

3 Seb Evans East Sheen Primary School Disq start
4 Casper Martin Unicorn School 24.37 1

5 Josh Mayer Kew College 25.00 3

6 Paddy Grimes St James 25.56 5

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER



 



GIRLS YEAR 4
Name School Time

LANE

1 Isabella Gilkes Sacred Heart School 31.160
2 Alice McCarthy St. Elizabeth's 28.38
3 Fleuve Williams Lowther Primary School 28.13
4 Katie Murray St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Prima 28.94
5 Claudia Alexander Sheen Mount Disq started early
6 Poppy Sykes Kew Riverside Primary School 30.16

LANE

1 Nancy Teeling-Charles Chase Bridge 28.19
2 Emily Harrison St Mary's & St Peter's 26.85
3 Orla Harvey St James 23.97
4 Alex Barrett Trafalgar Juniors 24.78
5 Amelia Clark Saint Mary's Primary 29.22
6 Kassia Unwin The Vineyard Disq start

LANE

1 Amber Vergop Oxlous Harrodian 24.40
2

3 Jemima Fussell Old Vicarage 23.62
4 Lucy Bishop Kew Green Prep 23.56
5 Betsy Griffiths Kew College 25.44
6 Dophne Welter German School London 25.90

1st Lucy Bishop Kew Green Prep 23.56
2nd Jemima Fussell Old Vicarage 23.62
3rd Orla Harvey St James 23.97
4th Amber Vergop Oxlous Harrodian 24.40
5th Alex Barrett Trafalgar Juniors 24.78
6th Betsy Griffiths Kew College 25.44
7th Dophne Welter German School London 25.90
8th Emily Harrison St Mary's & St Peter's 26.85
9th Fleuve Williams Lowther Primary School 28.13
10th Nancy Teeling-Charles Chase Bridge 28.19
11th Alice McCarthy St. Elizabeth's 28.38
12th Katie Murray St Mary Magdalen's Catholic Prima 28.94
13th Amelia Clark Saint Mary's Primary 29.22
14th Poppy Sykes Kew Riverside Primary School 30.16
15th Isabella Gilkes Sacred Heart School 31.160
16th Kassia Unwin The Vineyard Disq start
17th Claudia Alexander Sheen Mount Disq started early
18th

LANE

1 Alex Barrett Trafalgar Juniors 24.97 5

2 Orla Harvey St James 23.91 2

3 Lucy Bishop Kew Green Prep 23.43 1

4 Jemima Fussell Old Vicarage 24.41 3

5 Amber Vergop Oxlous Harrodian 24.94 4

6 Betsy Griffiths Kew College 26.69 6

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER



 



BOYS BACKSTROKE
Name School Time

LANE

1 Ben Cloke Sacred Heart School 34.78
2 Ben Bird The Queen's School 29.88
3 Alex Dinan Sheen Mount 28.60
4 Hector Heaps Archdeacon Cambridge's 29.88
5 Jamie Gibbons The Russell School Disq finish
6 Callum Lanigan St. Elizabeth's 33.93

LANE

1 Finn Hanley St James 28.810
2 Sacha Clayson Trafalgar Juniors 28.812
3 Sam Johnson Chase Bridge 23.47
4 Oscar Rounding St Mary's & St Peter's 28.811
5 Jonah Peppiatt Stanley Primary School 29.96
6 James Brady St. Edmund's Catholic Primary 30.03

LANE

1 Daniel Grewal Newland House 29.65
2 Joseph Cunningham King's House School Disq 
3 Eddie Hunt The Mall School 25.90
4 David Corps German School London 26.13
5 Adam Bishop Kew Green Prep School 29.14
6 Thomas Ketel Broomfield House 30.90

1st Sam Johnson Chase Bridge 23.47
2nd Eddie Hunt The Mall School 25.90
3rd David Corps German School London 26.13
4th Alex Dinan Sheen Mount 28.60
5th Finn Hanley St James 28.810
6th Oscar Rounding St Mary's & St Peter's 28.811
7th Sacha Clayson Trafalgar Juniors 28.812
8th Adam Bishop Kew Green Prep School 29.14
9th Daniel Grewal Newland House 29.65
10th Ben Bird The Queen's School 29.88
11th Hector Heaps Archdeacon Cambridge's 29.88
12th Jonah Peppiatt Stanley Primary School 29.96
13th James Brady St. Edmund's Catholic Primary 30.03
14th Thomas Ketel Broomfield House 30.90
15th Callum Lanigan St. Elizabeth's 33.93
16th Ben Cloke Sacred Heart School 34.78
17th Joseph Cunningham King's House School Disq 
18th Jamie Gibbons The Russell School Disq finish
LANE

1 Finn Hanley St James 28.37 5

2 David Corps German School London 25.16 2

3 Sam Johnson Chase Bridge 25.16 3

4 Eddie Hunt The Mall School 24.47 1

5 Alex Dinan Sheen Mount 28.15 4

6 Oscar Rounding St Mary's & St Peter's 28.63 6

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER



 



GIRLS BACKSTROKE
Name School Time

LANE

1 Esther Zeuner-Griffiths Meadlands Primary School 31.41
2 Hattie Boyles Archdeacon Cambridge's 29.06
3 Stella Dimitroff The Queen's School 28.53
4 Sophia Derrien Sheen Mount 29.90
5 Tyra Phelan Bishop Perrin 29.91
6 Francesca Pool Sacred Heart School 30.78

LANE

1 Tallulah Penney St Mary's & St Peter's Disq start
2 Ciara Newbould Collis Primary School 26.84
3 Amelia d Castro St James 25.34
4 Aasha Kalie Trafalgar 31.50
5 Rachel Foreman Hampton Hill Junior School 28.25
6 Charlotte Whitman St John The Baptist 30.03

LANE

1 Maisie Rodford St Catherine's School 29.09
2 Kaitlyn Hanson-Puffer Old Vicarage 27.50
3 Suki Griffiths Kew College 26.09
4 Eliza Meehan Newland House School 28.53
5 Lucy Bishop Kew Green Prep School 27.90
6 Marnie Brighton Unicorn School 29.82

1st Amelia d Castro St James 25.34
2nd Suki Griffiths Kew College 26.09
3rd Ciara Newbould Collis Primary School 26.84
4th Kaitlyn Hanson-Puffer Old Vicarage 27.50
5th Lucy Bishop Kew Green Prep School 27.90
6th Rachel Foreman Hampton Hill Junior School 28.25
7th Stella Dimitroff The Queen's School 28.53
8th Eliza Meehan Newland House School 28.53
9th Hattie Boyles Archdeacon Cambridge's 29.06
10th Maisie Rodford St Catherine's School 29.09
11th Marnie Brighton Unicorn School 29.82
12th Sophia Derrien Sheen Mount 29.90
13th Tyra Phelan Bishop Perrin 29.91
14th Charlotte Whitman St John The Baptist 30.03
15th Francesca Pool Sacred Heart School 30.78
16th Esther Zeuner-Griffiths Meadlands Primary School 31.41
17th Aasha Kalie Trafalgar 31.50
18th Tallulah Penney St Mary's & St Peter's Disq start
LANE

1 Lucy Bishop Kew Green Prep School 28.66 6

2 Ciara Newbould Collis Primary School 27.88 4

3 Amelia d Castro St James 24.43 1

4 Suki Griffiths Kew College 25.68 2

5 Kaitlyn Hanson-Puffer Old Vicarage 27.00 3

6 Rachel Foreman Hampton Hill Junior School 28.16 5

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER



 



BOYS MEDLEY RELAY
Name School Time

LANE

1 St. Elizabeth's St. Elizabeth's 1.41.96
2 Kew Riverside Primary School Kew Riverside Primary School 1.36.00
3 Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 1.28.63
4 Archdeacon Cambridge's Archdeacon Cambridge's 1.32.06
5 The Queen's School The Queen's School 1.36.58
6 Sacred Heart School Sacred Heart School Disq start

LANE

1 St Stephen's CofE Primary SchooSt Stephen's CofE Primary Schoo 1.39.75
2 Trafalgar Juniors Trafalgar Juniors 1.33.28
3 St Mary's & St Peter's St Mary's & St Peter's Disq 1st T/O
4 St James St James 1.26.00
5 Hampton Junior Hampton Junior Disq 1st T/O
6 Marshgate Primary School Marshgate Primary School 1.42.13

LANE

1 Newland House School Newland House School 1.34.56
2 Kew Green Prep School Kew Green Prep School 1.32.13
3 The Mall School The Mall School 1.18.60
4 King's House School King's House School 1.24.47
5 Kew College Kew College 1.31.38
6 Broomfield House Broomfield House 1.33.25

1st The Mall School The Mall School 1.18.60
2nd King's House School King's House School 1.24.47
3rd St James St James 1.26.00
4th Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 1.28.63
5th Kew College Kew College 1.31.38
6th Archdeacon Cambridge's Archdeacon Cambridge's 1.32.06
7th Kew Green Prep School Kew Green Prep School 1.32.13
8th Broomfield House Broomfield House 1.33.25
9th Trafalgar Juniors Trafalgar Juniors 1.33.28
10th Newland House School Newland House School 1.34.56
11th Kew Riverside Primary School Kew Riverside Primary School 1.36.00
12th The Queen's School The Queen's School 1.36.58
13th St Stephen's CofE Primary SchooSt Stephen's CofE Primary Schoo 1.39.75
14th St. Elizabeth's St. Elizabeth's 1.41.96
15th Marshgate Primary School Marshgate Primary School 1.42.13
16th St Mary's & St Peter's St Mary's & St Peter's Disq 1st T/O
17th Hampton Junior Hampton Junior Disq 1st T/O
18th Sacred Heart School Sacred Heart School Disq start
LANE

1 Kew College Kew College 1.32.97 5

2 St James St James 1.27.75 4

3 The Mall School The Mall School 1.18.28 1

4 King's House School King's House School 1.24.19 2

5 Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 1.26.66 3

6 Archdeacon Cambridge's Archdeacon Cambridge's 1.33.06 6

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER



 



GIRLS MEDLEY RELAY
Name School Time

LANE

1 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic PrimSt Mary Magdalen's Catholic Prim 1.35.34
2 St. Elizabeth's St. Elizabeth's Disq start
3 Archdeacon Cambridge's Archdeacon Cambridge's 1.34.47
4 Queens Queens 1.29.34
5 Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 1.37.46
6 Meadlands Primary School Meadlands Primary School 1.40.06

LANE

1 St Stephen's CofE Primary Schoo St Stephen's CofE Primary Schoo 1.26.97
2 Trafalgar Juniors Trafalgar Juniors 1.28.38
3 Barnes Primary School Barnes Primary School 1.26.97
4 St John The Baptist St John The Baptist 1.26.15
5 Hampton Hill Junior School Hampton Hill Junior School 1.26.97
6 East Sheen Primary School East Sheen Primary School 1.33.75

LANE

1 Newland House School Newland House School 1.30.56
2 Old Vicarage Old Vicarage 1.25.36
3 Kew College Kew College 1.21.65
4 The Lady Eleanor Holles school (LThe Lady Eleanor Holles school (L1.23.94
5 Unicorn School Unicorn School 1.28.00
6 St Catherine's St Catherine's 1.37.09

1st Kew College Kew College 1.21.65
2nd The Lady Eleanor Holles school (LThe Lady Eleanor Holles school (L1.23.94
3rd Old Vicarage Old Vicarage 1.25.36
4th St John The Baptist St John The Baptist 1.26.15
5th St Stephen's CofE Primary Schoo St Stephen's CofE Primary Schoo 1.26.97
6th Barnes Primary School Barnes Primary School 1.26.97
7th Hampton Hill Junior School Hampton Hill Junior School 1.26.97
8th Unicorn School Unicorn School 1.28.00
9th Trafalgar Juniors Trafalgar Juniors 1.28.38
10th Queens Queens 1.29.34
11th Newland House School Newland House School 1.30.56
12th East Sheen Primary School East Sheen Primary School 1.33.75
13th Archdeacon Cambridge's Archdeacon Cambridge's 1.34.47
14th St Mary Magdalen's Catholic PrimSt Mary Magdalen's Catholic Prim 1.35.34
15th St Catherine's St Catherine's 1.37.09
16th Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 1.37.46
17th Meadlands Primary School Meadlands Primary School 1.40.06
18th St. Elizabeth's St. Elizabeth's Disq start
LANE

1 St Stephen's CofE Primary Schoo St Stephen's CofE Primary Schoo 1.26.47 5

2 Old Vicarage Old Vicarage 1.25.44 4

3 Kew College Kew College 1.21.38 1

4 The Lady Eleanor Holles school (LThe Lady Eleanor Holles school (L1.24.88 3

5 St John The Baptist St John The Baptist 1.24.78 2

6 Barnes Primary School Barnes Primary School 1.29.00 6

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER



 



BOYS 4X1 RELAY
Name School Time

LANE

1 Sacred Heart School Sacred Heart School 1.54.93
2 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic PrimSt Mary Magdalen's Catholic Prim1.59.97
3 The Queen's School The Queen's School 1.50.56
4 St. Elizabeth's St. Elizabeth's 1.53.09
5 Holy Trinity CE Primary Holy Trinity CE Primary 1.59.94
6 St.Richard's CE Primary St.Richard's CE Primary 2.12.00

LANE

1 Hampton Hill Junior School Hampton Hill Junior School 1.46.03
2 Trafalgar Juniors Trafalgar Juniors 1.46.59
3 St James St James 1.37.13
4 St Mary's & St Peter's St Mary's & St Peter's Disq 2nd t/o
5 East Sheen Primary School East Sheen Primary School 1.41.53
6 St John The Baptist St John The Baptist Disq 1st T/o

LANE

1 Kew College Kew College 1.51.57
2 Broomfield House School Broomfield House School 1.51.37
3 The Mall School The Mall School 1.34.53
4 Newland House School Newland House School 1.45.16
5 Unicorn School Unicorn School 1.53.31
6

1st The Mall School The Mall School 1.34.53
2nd St James St James 1.37.13
3rd East Sheen Primary School East Sheen Primary School 1.41.53
4th Newland House School Newland House School 1.45.16
5th Hampton Hill Junior School Hampton Hill Junior School 1.46.03
6th Trafalgar Juniors Trafalgar Juniors 1.46.59
7th The Queen's School The Queen's School 1.50.56
8th Broomfield House School Broomfield House School 1.51.37
9th Kew College Kew College 1.51.57
10th St. Elizabeth's St. Elizabeth's 1.53.09
11th Unicorn School Unicorn School 1.53.31
12th Sacred Heart School Sacred Heart School 1.54.93
13th Holy Trinity CE Primary Holy Trinity CE Primary 1.59.94
14th St Mary Magdalen's Catholic PrimSt Mary Magdalen's Catholic Prim1.59.97
15th St.Richard's CE Primary St.Richard's CE Primary 2.12.00
16th St John The Baptist St John The Baptist Disq 1st T/o
17th St Mary's & St Peter's St Mary's & St Peter's Disq 2nd t/o
18th

LANE

1 Hampton Hill Junior School Hampton Hill Junior School Disq start
2 East Sheen Primary School East Sheen Primary School 1.43.43 3

3 The Mall School The Mall School 1.33.09 1

4 St James St James 1.38.93 2

5 Newland House School Newland House School 1.43.97 4

6 Trafalgar Juniors Trafalgar Juniors Disq start

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER



 



GIRLS 4X1 RELAY
Name School Time

LANE

1 St.Osmund's Catholic Primary SchSt.Osmund's Catholic Primary Sch1.53.31
2 Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 1.51.15
3 St Mary Magdalen's Catholic PrimSt Mary Magdalen's Catholic Prim1.49.00
4 The Queen's School The Queen's School 1.45.63
5 St. Elizabeth's St. Elizabeth's 1.50.50
6 Archdeacon Cambridge's Archdeacon Cambridge's 1.54.50

LANE

1 Trafalgar Juniors Trafalgar Juniors 1.47.47
2 Hampton Hill Junior School Hampton Hill Junior School 1.44.22
3 Collis Primary School Collis Primary School 1.35.84
4 St James St James 1.38.84
5 East Sheen Primary School East Sheen Primary School 1.44.66
6 Barnes Primary School Barnes Primary School Disq 3rd T/O

LANE

1 Newland House School Newland House School 1.42.41
2 St Catherine's School St Catherine's School 1.38.66
3 Lady Eleanor Holles Lady Eleanor Holles 1.33.25
4 Kew College Kew College 1.37.03
5 Old Vicarage Old Vicarage 1.39.32
6 Kew Green Prep School Kew Green Prep School 1.42.41

1st Lady Eleanor Holles Lady Eleanor Holles 1.33.25
2nd Collis Primary School Collis Primary School 1.35.84
3rd Kew College Kew College 1.37.03
4th St Catherine's School St Catherine's School 1.38.66
5th St James St James 1.38.84
6th Old Vicarage Old Vicarage 1.39.32
7th Newland House School Newland House School 1.42.41
8th Kew Green Prep School Kew Green Prep School 1.42.41
9th Hampton Hill Junior School Hampton Hill Junior School 1.44.22
10th East Sheen Primary School East Sheen Primary School 1.44.66
11th The Queen's School The Queen's School 1.45.63
12th Trafalgar Juniors Trafalgar Juniors 1.47.47
13th St Mary Magdalen's Catholic PrimSt Mary Magdalen's Catholic Prim1.49.00
14th St. Elizabeth's St. Elizabeth's 1.50.50
15th Sheen Mount Sheen Mount 1.51.15
16th St.Osmund's Catholic Primary SchSt.Osmund's Catholic Primary Sch1.53.31
17th Archdeacon Cambridge's Archdeacon Cambridge's 1.54.50
18th Barnes Primary School Barnes Primary School Disq 3rd T/O
LANE

1 St James St James 1.35.09 3

2 Kew College Kew College 1.37.47 4

3 Lady Eleanor Holles Lady Eleanor Holles 1.34.06 1

4 Collis Primary School Collis Primary School 1.34.78 2

5 St Catherine's School St Catherine's School 1.38.34 5

6 Old Vicarage Old Vicarage 1.39.29 6

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

SMALL SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

LARGE SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER

BOROUGH FINALISTS IN TIME ORDER



 


